
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 602,655.66 0.00 86,117.09 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 1,706.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 112,679.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 1,344.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 4,181.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

722,567.30 0.00 86,117.09 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 76,283.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 7,961.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

84,244.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 80,672.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 123,406.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 96,508.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 48,972.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 648.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

350,208.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,527,475.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 311,194.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,838,670.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 56,642.67 0.00 64,283.80 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,483.16 0.00 8.04 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,911.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 48,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

108,957.59 0.00 64,291.84 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 92,012.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 124,149.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 92,169.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,129.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 4,496.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 58,400.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 317,023.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

698,379.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 3,803,028.91 0.00 150,408.93 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 964,297.52 0.00 95,614.88 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 203.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

964,501.32 0.00 95,614.88 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,498.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,498.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,767,530.23 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 246,023.81 0.00 0.00

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 2/13/2025 4:16:43 AM

2024-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 1

61 PITTSBURG   

I011  HAILEYVILLE            
       



Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 194,608.78 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 194,608.78 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.11 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 18.11 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 194,626.89 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 0.00 0.00 772.59 72,476.21 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 772.59 72,476.21 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2024 772.59 267,103.10 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 883,381.53
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 1,706.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 61.98 0.00 61.98
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 112,679.74
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 1,344.55
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 4,181.35
1800 Athletics 87,149.68 0.00 87,149.68
1900 School Activities 90,596.91 0.00 90,596.91

177,808.57 0.00 1,181,101.74
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 76,283.50
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 7,961.16

0.00 0.00 84,244.66
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 80,672.88
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 123,406.25
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 96,508.96
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 48,972.45
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 648.37

0.00 0.00 350,208.91

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,527,475.63
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 311,194.91

0.00 0.00 1,838,670.54

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 120,926.47
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,509.31
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,911.76
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 48,920.00

0.00 0.00 173,267.54
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 92,012.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 124,149.04
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 92,169.09
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,129.52
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 4,496.15
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 58,400.47
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 317,023.64

0.00 0.00 698,379.91
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 177,808.57 0.00 4,325,873.30

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 146,575.91 4,571.15 1,284,308.26
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 203.80

146,575.91 4,571.15 1,284,512.06

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 104.44 0.00 104.44
5600 Correcting Entry 1,173.78 0.00 2,671.78

1,278.22 0.00 2,776.22

324,384.48 4,571.15Total Revenue Available FY 2024 5,610,385.36
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